Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
10060655 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
114060570
Seite 1 von 4

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment Wireless Mouse
Type Designation HSA-S002M
Operating Frequency 2403~2480MHz
Channel Spacing 1 MHz
Channel number 89
Operation Voltage DC3.7 V (Via Battery) DC5V (Via USB Charge)
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna gain 2.42105 dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
10060655 001 Seite 4 von 4
Page 4 of 4
3. RF EXPOSURE ASSESSMENT
3.1 Introduction
The International Standard used for the assessment of this device provides a simple conformity
assessment methods for low-power electronic and electrical equipment to an exposure limit relevant to
electromagnetic fields (EMF).
3.2 Compliance Criteria
Refer to EN 62479:2010, A.3.
3.3 EUT Operating Condition
Software used for testing: Test program installed in EUT is used for enabling EUT RF function under
continues transmitting and choosing channel.
3.4 Assessment Results
 Maximum available Power
Max Power (dBm) found in
EN-ETSI RF Test Report
Power (mW) Pass/Fail
-1.62 0.69 PASS
Head and Body
Power Limit in (mW)